
Incidence of All Work-Related Injuries 

Deaths, Hospitalizations, and Emergency Department† (ED) Visits 

New York State Workers (aged 15+), 2008-2014 

†The incidence does not include patients who were subsequently admitted into the hospital 
*This data contains injury codes only and should not be compared to other work-related hospitalization or emergency department visit data that also include illnesses. 
** FTE = Full time equivalent  

 Source: NYSDOH, Bureau of Occupational Health and Injury Prevention 

     SPARCS June 2016  

Bureau of Labor Statistics, Census of Fatal Occupational Injuries 

www.bls.gov 

Deaths Hospitalizations* ED Visits* 

Year of 

Discharge/Death 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

FTE** 

workers 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

FTE 

workers 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

FTE 

workers 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

213 

185 

182 

206 

202 

178 

241 

2.4 

2.2 

2.2 

2.5 

2.4 

2.1 

2.8 

4,163 

3,628 

3,609 

3,482 

3,348 

3,288 

3,236 

48.2 

43.6 

43.3 

41.8 

40.5 

38.6 

38.2 

119,122 

111,183 

111,134 

109,145 

105,875 

101,108 

95,251 

1,349.8 

1,312.8 

1,313.8 

1,289.7 

1,260.2 

1,171.9 

1,101.9 


