Incidence of All Work-Related Injuries Deaths, Hospitalizations, and Emergency Department† (ED) Visits New York State Workers (aged 15+), 2008-2014

	Deaths		Hospitalizations*		ED Visits*	
Year of Discharge/Death	Annual Frequency	Rate per 100,000 FTE** workers	Annual Frequency	Rate per 100,000 FTE workers	Annual Frequency	Rate per 100,000 FTE workers
2008	213	2.4	4,163	48.2	119,122	1,349.8
2009	185	2.2	3,628	43.6	111,183	1,312.8
2010	182	2.2	3,609	43.3	111,134	1,313.8
2011	206	2.5	3,482	41.8	109,145	1,289.7
2012	202	2.4	3,348	40.5	105,875	1,260.2
2013	178	2.1	3,288	38.6	101,108	1,171.9
2014	241	2.8	3,236	38.2	95,251	1,101.9

[†]The incidence does not include patients who were subsequently admitted into the hospital

Source: NYSDOH, Bureau of Occupational Health and Injury Prevention SPARCS June 2016 Bureau of Labor Statistics, Census of Fatal Occupational Injuries www.bls.gov

^{*}This data contains injury codes only and should not be compared to other work-related hospitalization or emergency department visit data that also include illnesses.

** FTE = Full time equivalent